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
Total $10.500.00
Potential Future Assessments: $0.00
CitvioRELy. ... 5. 1 2L 218-365-3224
County Assessor Ely............. 218-365-8206

Legal Description:

| LOTS 71 THRU 78 INC, BLOCK 10, AUDITORS
.| PLAT OF CHANDLER ADDITION TO ELY

VerErml;on comments:
Lake Trail ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS
TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY.

Vacant, wooded lots on the north side of West Shagawa Rd., just east of address 525 West Shagawa
Rd. This +/- 200" x 125' parcel is zoned R-1 (Residential), which requires 50 feet of lot width and
6,000 sq. ft. for 1 family. All utilities are available for this parcel. Check with the City of Ely for any
pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00.

Driving Directions:
From Sheridan St., turn north (left) onto North Central Ave., then turn west (left) at the
second Shagawa Rd. sign. Subject will be on the north (right), just past (west of) address

425 West Shagawa Rd.
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Tract# 7 C22140107

st
W 23rd St 23rd St E 23
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W 24th St 24th St
| SUBJECT
— | 25th st ’\

City Of Hibbing Acres +/- 0.07 CVT:140 Plat: 90

Twp: 57 Rng: 20 Sec: 18 Zoning: R-2 Parcel(s):3410
Land $8,000.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $12,100.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $20.100.00
Potential Future Assessments: $0.00
City of Hibbing ................... 218-262-3486

Hibbing Public Utilities......... 218-262-7700

Legal Description:

LOT 24, BLOCK 12,
FAIRVIEW C OF HIBBING

Comments:
ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS

TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY.

A 1.5 story, single family home located on the Iron Range in the city of Hibbing. The house sits on a 25' x 125' lot, and is zoned R-
2 (Residential), which requires a minimum lot width of 60 feet and 7,500 sq. ft. of total lot area to meet zoning standards. This
property does not meet the current zoning requirements, yet it met previous zoning standards at the time of its construction, and is
viewed as a non-conforming lot of record. The first floor features a living, dining room, and a full kitchen. The second floor
contains two bedrooms, and a full bathroom. Please contact the City of Hibbing Public Utilities for reconnection details regarding
the steam system that this home uses for heating. Check with the City of Hibbing for any certified, pending, or future assessments
that may be reinstated. (Proof of insurance for this structure is required within 30 days if purchased under contract.) Recording
fee $46.00.

Driving Directions: 2315 2nd Ave. East
While traveling on U.S. Highway #169 in Hibbing, turn west on East 23rd St. Follow East

23rd St. for 0.75 of a mile until arriving at 2nd Ave East. Turn south (left) onto 2nd Ave.
East, and travel to the subject, which is located on the west (right) side of East 2nd St.

Fairfax Rd

f/ 5]
y X
Vs €
7 3,
§ Hampshire Rd
. . Kent Rd
S
N
\
' Loeds Rd
Yoo
‘ ang,
W ® Trai
" /s Maiver Rd
Garden Easement e et

CVT:142 Plat: 70
Parcel(s): 2565

Acres +/- 6.69
Zoning: B-3

Land $12,000.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $33.000.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $45.000.00
Potential Future Assessments: $0.00

City of Hoyt Lakes.................... 218-225-2344

County Assessor Virginia........ 218-749-7147

Legal Description:

PART OF SE1/4 OF NW1/4 BEG AT NW COR OF LOT 1 BLK 31 HOYT LAKES SUBD NO 4 RUNNING THENCE S72DEG56'30"E
ALONG THE N SIDE OF AFORESAID LOT 1 FOR 110 FT TO THE W SIDE OF SUFFOLK DR THENCE N17DEG03'30"E 85 FT
THENCE LEFT ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE WITH A RADIUS OF 25 FT AND CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90DEG 39.27 FT THENCE
N72DEG 56'30"W 119.56 FT THENCE LEFT ALONG THE ARC OF A CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 1542 FT AND A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 30DEG58'40" FOR 833.70 FT THENCE S13DEG55'10"E 110FT THENCE S07DEGS0' 00"W 187 FT THENCE S
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
the parcel was carved out of the forty acre piece prior to zoning, so it is a legal lot of record, without access. Proof of secured
access in the form of an easment would be required to be used for residential purposes. Check with the Town of Alborn for any
pending or future assessments that may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00.

Driving Directions:

From U.S. Highway #53 at Independence (just north of the intersection of U.S. Highways #33 and #53), turn west

onto County Road #47 (Swan Lake Rd.). Travel 6 miles on County Road #47/#7 to Alborn and turn west (left) and
stay on #47 for 0.75 of a mile. Parcel is walk-in access from the old railroad grade, now a snowmobile trail. Walk
north on grade for approximately 2,000 feet. Parcel is on the left, southwest of the railroad grade.
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RH
Tract# 11 C22140094

R
& Subject

Balkan Township
Twp: 59 Rng: 20 Sec: 35

Acres +/- 4.68 CVT:235 Plat:30
Zoning: FAM-3 Parcel(s):5725

Land $5,100.00
Timber $0.00
Improvements $0.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $5.100.00 |
Potential Future Assessments: $0.00
iownieBalkan. ¥ 2 L .. 218-254-5283

County Planning & Development (N) .. 218-749-7103

Legal Description:

PART OF NW 1/4 OF SE 1/4 COMMENCING AT INTERSECTION OF N
LINE OF FORTY AND W LINE OF HWY NO 66 THENCE W 427 FT
THENCE S 510 FT TO A POINT 427 FT W OF W LINE OF HWY NO 66
THENCE E TO W LINE OF HWY THENCE N TO POINT OF BEGINNING EX
HWY R/W, Sec 35 Twp 59N Rge 20W, TOWN OF BALKAN

Comments:

ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS
TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY.
Parcel is approximately 4.68 acres. The terrain is low, level, grassy in the south, with brush and scattered spruce
in the north. An unauthorized trail crosses through the center of the parcel. This +/- 427' x 510' parcel is zoned
FAM-3 (Forest Agricultural Management), which requires 9 acres, a minimum width of 300 feet and 50 foot
setbacks to meet zoning standards. Parcel is a lot of record. This parcel is a wetland and has no development
potential per St. Louis County land use ordinances. Contact the Planning and Development Department for
permitted uses and zoning questions. Check with Balkan Township for any pending or future assessments that
may be reinstated. Recording fee $46.00. T#187315.

Driving Directions:

From MN Highway #73 in Chisholm, turn east on CSAH #66 (McNiven Rd.) and travel
approximately 4.4 miles. The property will be on west side of the road. There will be a
ditch at approximately the southern border of the parcel, and a trail/driveway just north of
the ditch.

12 C22140038

| *\5@ /
East Range o
Trails 3 State {

Biwabik Township Acres +/- 6.6 CVT:260 Plat:12

Twp: 58 Rng: 16 Sec: 11 | Zoning: SMU-11 Parcel(s): 150

i TN Land $151,982.00
Timber $1.918.00
Improvements $0.00
Certified Assessments $0.00
Total $153.900.00
Potential Future Assessments: $0.00
CityioBiwabik. 1.l L 218-865-4183

County Planning & Development (N) .. 218-749-7103

Legal Description:

LOT 4 EXRY R/W 5.55 AC & EX PART W OF HWY
#4, Sec 11 Twp 58N Rge 16W, TOWN OF BIWABIK

Comments:
ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, NOR GUARANTEES WITH RESPECT TO ACCESS
TO TAX FORFEITED LANDS SOLD. SUBJECT TO ALL EXISTING EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND RIGHTS OF WAY.

This approximately 6.6 acre, irregularly shaped parcel has approximately 285 front feet of lakeshore on Embarrass
Lake. Embarrass Lake is designated as a general development lake, requiring a 75 foot setback from the
shoreline. Parcel was previously used as a gravel pit. It is rolling with a ridge sloping down to the lakeshore. The
center area is grassy and the edges are timbered with aspen, fir, spruce and jack pine. This parcel is zoned SMU-
11 (Shoreland Mixed Use), which requires 0.5 of an acre, a minimum width of 100 feet and 15 foot setbacks to
meet zoning standards. Check with the City of Biwabik for any pending or future assessments that may be
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